10 A Current rating
Input voltage range: 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Output voltage range: 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc
Ultra high efficiency: 96% @ 5 Vin and 3.3 Vout
Extremely low internal power dissipation
Minimal thermal design concerns
Designed in reliability: MTBF of >7 million hours per Telcordia SR-332
Ideal solution where board space is at a premium or tighter card pitch is required

5 www.artesyn.com
Material Ratings
Characteristic - Signal Name Notes and Conditions
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Safety Agency Approvals
Characteristic
UL E174104
TÜV B02 12 38572 035
Model Numbers
Model Input Output Output Current Typical Max. Load
Number Voltage Voltage (Max.) Efficiency Regulation
SIL10E-05S0V8-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 0.8V 10A 83% 1.5%
SIL10E-05S0V8-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 0.8V 10A 83% 1.5%
SIL10E-05S1V0-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.0V 10A 86% 1.5%
SIL10E-05S1V0-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.0V 10A 86% 1.5%
SIL10E-05S1V2-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.2V 10A 88% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S1V2-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.2V 10A 88% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S1V5-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.5V 10A 90% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S1V5-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.5V 10A 90% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S1V8-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.8V 10A 92% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S1V8-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.8V 10A 92% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S2V0-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.0V 10A 93% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S2V0-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.0V 10A 93% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S2V5-VJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.5V 10A 94% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S2V5-HJ 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.5V 10A 94% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S3V3-VJ 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10E-05S3V3-HJ 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10E-05W3V3-VJ 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
SIL10E-05W3V3-HJ 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 95% 1.0%
File Name :lf_sil10e_05.pdf Rev: 22 Dec 2005
RoHS Compliance Ordering Information
The ‘J’ at the end of the part number
indicates that the part is Pb-free